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AUDITORS'REPORT

: :. - "rdiled the accompanying Staternent of Financial Position of the M/S. Clescent Oil Mills l-irnitecl
...- -'::s'-eni Group of industlies Limited and MiS Sheikh Mustaba & Co. as on June 30, 2018 and the related

: " : -: . li Income & Expenditure, Receipt & Payment Statement and the Statement of Cash Flow lor the year
: :---:: The PreDaration of these Financial Statements is the responsibility of the company's rnanagement.
' -..:,:-.:lilin is to express an opinion on this Financial Statements based on our audit.

: . --,.3. cur a'.rdit in accordance rvith Bangladesh Standards on ALrditing (BAS). Those standards require" : I :r .rlC pertbrrr the aLrdit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Financial Staternents are
: : ''".:..l inisstatetnent. An ar-rdit includes examining on a test basis, evidence supporting tlie amounts and: -:: :r.e Financial Statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and

: '- - 
=:: :ates made by the lnanagement as well as evaluating the overall Financial Statement

: : - .,1, ; b:lieve that our ar_rdit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

- -:.. :ie Financial Statements prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accor:nting Standaids (BAS)

":' ' -: :-:.: rls cash flow for the year then encied and cornply with the companies Act, 1994 ancl other
. ' .,, . :-ni regnlations.

: '- :l .:::,i: that.

- : , :::ir ail the intbrmation anci explanations which to the best of our knowledge ancl beiiei'i,veie
: : ' ' - .:,i Dirpose ol our audit and made due verii'ication thereof;

: '::i. croper books of accottnts as required by law have been kept by the cornpan.r,so iar as it
. . ': _ .'_ I ::.: :rarnination of titose bOoks;

: - - ---:r.' -' Balance Sheet, Profit & Loss Accounts dealt witli by the report al'e in agreemeni rvith the
:-:_'.:.:s.and

: - :..-: :-:: incurred was tbrthe purpose ofthe company's business.

t. _r,l I y,
Haque Shah Alam

Chartered Accountants i



Hrqne Sheh Alam }lansur & Co.

Chartered Accountants

CT{ESCEii.T GROUP OF II{DUSTRIES LI}I]TED
M/S Sheikh Mustaba & Co.

Statement of Financial Position
As at June 30, 2018

F1',-2016-201 7
N otes

FY,z01 7-2018

ftrstics & -Lssets:

lr{rrr:crt -{sscts (-{nnexure-A1 )
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10.00

11,00
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1 14.487.rJ0

21.41 b.00

5.258.7 62.00

5,394,665.00
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..13.799.U()

7i0.061).00

i.-5 50.0i)

40C..263.iJ0

5,380,168.00

r0,774,833.00

: , i: --.-' "ii',cr 
notcs iirrirr eri intcci'al part olthc Siatcrncni oll;inanci4l Posirii.;n,

'1 his is thc Statcm,rni ot'lriuanci;rl Prtsi"ioir

rtfslllcci to in r:ul li:pori o1'ercn tlatc.

Flaque Shah Aiam N{:rrsrrt'& Co.

Cltartered .{crountunts

i,76u,563.00

i.556.934
20"q.7 18.00

5.805.90ti.00

7.612.00

1

114.487.00

21.4t

s,691,s12

-1.5 78"23 S.00

271,500.00

4tl3 .799.00

8 i 8.409.00
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Haque Shah Alam Mansur & Co-
.a h antere<1 A c co u nta nts

CRFSCENT GROUP OF INDUSTRIES LIMITED
M/S Sheikh Musraba & Co.

Statement of Income & Expenditure
For the year ended June 30. 201g

Notes

- l---:lr-.LSiA-nney-L,t?-3)
- : " - - --, B i.\nnexure_4)

a-: .-

-:i inc(lme

: :.:lttUfe
_ .. j_-.: Olllce Statf)

,.- S:crrriry)

- , , :.:: ):ot ident Fund)

_ _ -.. _.:, tAnnexure_2)
. --:r

- - T t--^, :.:. L.., 25.00
- :,:jnse (Anrrexure-A1)

- : r-a:r JItUfe
, t"Irt,rrne over Expenditure

lhr rmrinting policies and other notes form an integral

FV-2A17-2018
Amount (TK.)

2,814,397.00

256.049.0a

3,070,436.00

FY-2016-2At7
Amount (TK.)

) R0? ?Q1 nf)

409,599.00

4,000.00

3,215,992.00

18.00

r9.00

20.00

21.00

22.00

23.00

2,637,696.00

432.750.00

3,070,436.00

2,512,699.00

703,293.00

3,215,992.00
part of the financial statemenis.

This is the Statement of income & Expenditure
referred to in our report of e.",en clate.

-- i "tn tn

,884,275.00
. 582,036.00

1 13,539.00

103,700.00

-, 404,699.00
' 295,339.00
. 42,000.00

20,000.00

., 7,655.00

49,60s.00

s,023.00

45,300.00

8,990.00
., 69,340.00

3,650.00

511.913.00

4s8.618.00

85,158.00

63,102.00

5,500.00

360,779.00

303,389.00

84,000.00

20,000.00

3,940.00

600"00

12,950.00

16.046.00

1s,800.00

9,199.00

61 .980.00

3,226.0A

495,549.00

52.00

H6[ue Shah Atarn pla

Chartered Accountants
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CRESCENT GROUP OF INDUSTRIES LIMITED
M/S Sheikh Mustaba & Co.

Receipt & Payment Statement
For the vear ended June 30. 20I8

i . '" .,: i,.,: 't 1. :, - J' L

t l]-l: l. .:l \.. ..ir..l;ri.

FY-20 r6-201 7

r\nrount ('l'l(.)
Notes

Trd Closing Balance
TGI

lie r-counting policies and other notes form an

F\'-20r7-20I6
Amount (TI(.)

49,315.00

1,732,U95.00

1,782,27U.00

2,377.352.00

33 8,688.00

2{t,9rJ0.00

2,745,020.00

4,527,230.00

1,768,563.00

____J,s21130!!_

integrai part o1'the flnancial statements.

r t----_ U-rr.1ill!
..

- r: Ljll:rnte
: _:-a-,.:

: - : :- : :. len.tirts (.,\nnerure-3)
: :,: , e.l Ft'ont Tenants (Annexure-4)

---: ;rnr\_ "'t'_
": : -lt

_-: :-:;e Statl)

: - 'l - .:..1\ l

- -: . . .;ent Fund)
-- - ':.

::

-- : -.
- _- l:tl

:_. _ -lt'-C
:: -.Li

: - -:
:

- -' '-t

-

'a

l

' 
- ll al.r.ent oilMills Ltd)

.:
r. . renl
: :,_i:.inCg

.-
: . -.

19..129.(X)

1.345,720.{)()

1,365,i 49.00

2,582.749.00

349.266.00

29,19ti.00

4,000.00

2,965,213.00

4,330,362.00

49.31_i.00

1,732,895.00

1,792,21,{}.00

4,330,362.00

This is thc Rcocipt & I)alment Staii:rtrcnt re i'ct icrl

846,559.00

5ti2,036.00

111,772.A0

48,000.00

103,700.00

45,300.00

400,402.00

284. 13 5.00

49,605.00

5.023.00

42,000.c0

20,000.00

4.750.00

3.tt60.00

7,655.00

5,600.00

8,980.00

185,640.00

3,650.00

2,758,661.0A

500.3 92.00

43 8,749.00

84,3 1 2.00

63.102.00

5.500.00

3 84,1 50.00

319,531.00

16.0.16.00

414.6 i 8.00

27.3 I t.00

4,966.00

n4,000.00

20,000.00

1.940.i)0

50(.).(t0

12.u5 0.00

15, i00.00
9.198.(X)

r40.56 r.00

3,226.t)0

2,549,152.a0

.001

to in our lcpprfpt'c\eit datc.

Haque Shah Alam M
Chartered Accou nirr nt.ffi



Cti.ESCIrhT GROUF OF Il{t UST'RIES LIPIITED
M/S Sheikh Mustaba & Co"

Statement of Cash Fiow
For the year ended June 30.2018

Haque Shah Alam Mansur& Co.
Chartered Accountanls

FY-2016-201'.t

emounr ( flK.

703,283.00

52.00

(2'19.961.

( 140,561

29,198.00

43,076.00

61,980.00

417,061.00

{- Crsl flox from operating Activities :

![a hre for the year
c.irffi to reconcile net income to net cash

hxrdad q- ryerating activities :

kectrh duringthe year

rmimes rtr rrm & other receivable

rmmer in t-urrent account with sister concem
im-ese fu loen & advance payment

inrnmase fu BSFIC current account

rmrucse in o&€r liabilities
rmrrtase in leave pay gratuity
lkr crcl f,or operating activities

L' C,!t f,or from investing Activities :

C Cd f,on'from financing activities :

D" llrr isease in cash during the year (A+B+C)
f,- :H,: & Bank (opening)

f" Cd & Bank at 30th June, 2018 (D+E)

:--: ti 1n10

- . - ' --:.:.J policies and other notes forrn an integral part of the financial statements.

L,792,21A.00

This is the Statement of Cash Florv referred

to in our repoft of even riate.

(13,647.00)

\,782,210.00

1,768,563.00

417,061.00

1,365,149.00

FY-2017-2018

432,750.00

41.00

(402,396.00)

( 185,640.00)

28,980.00

44,272.00

68,340.00

(13,647.00)

Chartered Accountants

ffi



Heque Shah AIam Mansur & Co.
Chartered Accountants

CRESCENT GROUP OF INDUSTRIES LIIVIITED
tvl/S Sheikh Mustaba & Co.

Notes to ihe Accounts
As at June 30.20i8

Lf BrcLground:

In enercise of powers under articles 4 &, 5 (2) (a) (b) Bangladeshi Abandoned Property, Management
& Disposal order 1971, the Ministry of Industries took over the establishment as mentioned above
ryI subsequently that has been placed under BSFIC vide letter no. B/D/S/lll FA.Sl13l23l7 dated2g-
tbl97.f issued by the Ministry of Industry, Nationalized lndustries Division, Government of the
pcople's republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.

!..tf f&rss of Registered and Place of company :

Ih rcgi$ered office of the company is located at Chinishilpa Bhaban, 3, Dilkusha Comrnercial Aria
&1000, Bangladesh. The business operations of the Company are being carried out through its
m haches located in Bangladesh . As follows : 1) Iv{/S Sheikh Mustaba & Co . 46 , Imarngong,
Ib - 2) lyI/S Crescent Oil Mills Ltd. Aligong, Fatullah . Narayangong .

U,! lfiitActivities of the Company:
tflh f*mipat activities of the Units are office and shop rents eamed by letting out its office buildings .

Th Hding has 4th floor and 53 rooms with office space . The rent of 9 rooms is received by rent
od directorates and the rent of 43 rooms is received by authority and one room used by office

F-

FY-2017-2018
Amount

Fv-2016-2017
Amount

.5

Jfora Asscts

OrlEfr'E Balance

-{dft -4,*tition during the year

TdCm
x '*B'Dlepreciation during the year

rld

Grtf & Bank Balance

Clse b hind
tCr& a Bank (Rupali Bank Ltd. AIC No. 9553)
TGI
ft & Otter Reeeivable

ii RErfi Receivable from tenant (Annexure-3)

ft Electric Bill Receivable (Annexure-4)

* *-asa Bill Receivable (Annexure-5)

ir i Lmn Paid to Md. Abdul Ohab, Office Assistant

ri l-,mn Faid to Md. Moktar Hosen Bhuyan, Asst. Acc.
ICI

487.00

487.00

47.00

440.00

539.00

s39.00

52.00

487.00

1,768,563.00

1,769,563.00

49,3 i5.00

1.732.895.00

1,782,2t0.00

2,948.120.00

132,669,00

73,750"00

3,154,539.00

3,385,1 55.00

50,029.00
"73,7 50.00

24,000,00

24,000.00

3,556,934.00

i

i

ili

Particulars I



H:1il llc !heh \lrnl \l ir,'il .\ r'-

C h:r.t-t=rrr.l {t r--, ti il I:r.i! 1'

Particular:
F\.-2017-2018
Amount (TK.

F\'-2016-2 r) I ?

Amount

Accounb Receivable

Prel.iberation
MS. Glass Works Ltd.

MS- KhajaTrading

MS- Idris Ali & Co.

M5- Haque Brothers & Co'

MS- Hardo Glass & Co,

t{'S- Kohinoor Rubber Industries

nf5- Taj Jute Bailing

t[S- Zenat Textile Mills Ltd.

X5. Pubali Oil Mills Ltd'

0tr5- Esern Lubricants

il'SMominMotors
f*Liberation
lfS. Crld Storage at Dhaka

lh Power Distribution Co.

Td

C-rrrcrt Account with sister concern

OpeningBalance

A& Payrrent during the Year

T.trl

AtrerceTAX
Adri'roce Ta><

Ial
fftrrce Legal Expenses

Oeeoing Balance

Add: Advance During the Year

edngBalance

C-epitel Fund

Opeaing'Balance

Add: Addition During thq year

Clcdng Balance

C-rpitd Reserve

Opening Balance

Add: Addition During the year

Closing Balance

Income over Expenditure Balance

Opening Balance

Add: Income Over Expenditure During the year

I-ess: Adjustment during the Year

Totel

101,792.00

98,792.00

3,000.00

208,718.00

98,792.00

3,000.00

208,718.00

fI

3:

L

5,620,268.00

185.640.00

5,805,908.00

5,479,707.00

140,s61 .00

5,620,268.00

1,612.00

7,612,00

7,612.00

7,6t2.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1i4,487.00

114,487.00

1 14,187.00

114,487.t}t)

21,416.00

21,416.90

21,r1I 6.00

21,416,00

5,258,',|62.00

432,750.00

5,691,512.00

4,5 55,479.00

703.283.00

5,258,162.04

5,258,762.00

106,926.00

2"200.00

2,000.00

349.00

7,83 5.00

1,575.00

5,490.00

7,262.00

78,655.00

200.00

524.00

836.00

106,926.00

2,200.00

2,000.00

3-+9.00

7,8i 5.00

1,575.00

5.490.00

1,262.00

78,655.00

200.00

524.00

836.00

101,792.00

5,691,5 12.00

l



Hrlquc Shah \lam ilarrsur "t 
I- r',

Particulars
F\ -201 7-201 8

Amount

BSFIC Current Account
Opening Balance

Add: During the year

Add: Leave Pay & Grafuity

Closing Balance

Other Liabilities
i) Salar-y & Wages (Office Staffi

O Salary & Wages (Securify)

iii) Provident Fund

iv) Electricity & Fuel

r) Sewerage Bill
rrJ Audit Fee

rii)Repair of Water Line

r-iii)Accrued Cleaner B ill
Totrl
Lirbilities for Income Tax

ATI
Totd

Eebilities for Leave Pay & Gratuity
Opening Balance

Add: During the year (Annexure-2)

L,ess: Adjustrnent during the year

Oming Balance

Crrrent Account rvith sister concern

Operiry Balance

Ad* Profit During the year

I.<s: Adjustnent during the year

Cosiog Balance

-{.dvance Rent Deposits

Advance Rent Deposits (Annexure- I )
Add: Advance During The Year
Cloeing Balance

sahry & Wages (Office Staffl
Tml Payment Except Provident Fund

I-ess: Previous Year's Due

Add: Current Year's Due

Totel

j,549.259.00

28,980.00

3,578,239.00

3..520,06 i .ilO

29, i 98.00

3,549,259.00

83, i.; i .0u

47.9't0.00

1 ,96s.00

3 8,803.00

23,9s1.00

20,000.00

49,654.00

271,500.00

443.799.00

443,799.00

.i5,435.C0

47 .9'70.00

6,198.00

34,517.00

22,754.00

20,000.00

49.654.00

700.00

227,228.00

799.00

443,799.00

750,069.00

68,340.00

818.409.00

818,409.00

688,089.00

61.980.00

750,069.00

750,069.00

3,550 00

3,550.00

3,550.00

3,s50.00

3,550.00

3,550.00

406.263.-00

406,263.04

406.263"00

406,263.00

846,559.00

45,135.00

801. i 24.00

83,151.00

8S4,275.00

500,392.00

914.00

466,418.00

45,435.00

511,913.00

F\--2016-201-
Amount

I



H:i:1 u. lh;th.\iltnt,t'lrll:tlt s t'.
C hrirttrtd .1.! j.'I.t tt:1111:

Particula rs
F\'-2017-2018

K.

F\',-2016-2017

Amount

Salary & Wages (Security)

Total Payment

kss: Previous Year's

Sub Total

Add: Current Year's

Total

Provident Fund

Total Payrnent

I-ess. Due to Previous Year

Add- Due to Curent Year
Total

Electricity & Fuel

Tm.l Payment

ls: Previous Year's Due

Add: Current Yearrs Due

Total

lYeter & Sewerage Bill
Total Payment

[-ess: Previous Year's Due

Srb total
Add: Current Year's Due

Total

Audit Fee

Total Payment

Iess: Previous Year's Due

Add: Current Year's Due

Total

Cleaner Bill
Total Payment

Less: Previous Year's Due

Add: Current Year's Due

Total

Repair of Water Line
Total Payment with VAT & Tax)

Less: Previous Year's Due

Add: Current Year's Due

Total

582,036.00

47,9'10.00

534,066.00

47,970.00

582,036.00

438,749.04

101.00

1l1,712.00

6,198.00

105,574.00

7"965.00

113,539.00

84,312.00

52.00

78,960.00

6,198.00

85, I 58.00

400,402.00

s 17.00

365,885.00

38,803.00

404,688.00

384,150.00

57,889.00

326,26r.00

-s 17.00

360,778.00

284,135.00

22,754.C0

261,381.00

23,95',7.00

285,338.00

319,53 1.00

38.896.00

280,635.00

75,1.00

303,389.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20.000.0t]

20,000.0{)

5,600.00

700.00

4,900"00

4,900.00

ls,100.00

15, 100.00

700.00

15,800.00

446,895.00

446,895.00

49,05,1 00

496.549.00

:

I

t
I

I
I

I

:- ll

458,618.00
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Eaque Sheh Alam Mansur & Co.
Chartered Accountants

CR.ESCE:YT GR,OUP OF INDfISTRIES LIMITED
lffrS Shaikt Mustaba & Co.

Advance Rent Deposits
For the year ended June 30, 2018

;\nnc:itLle- l

I

\irnle Dl Depositt;rs (-I en:rnts) 1{oom Dctails
Amount (TK")

30/6/2018

:\ntount (TK.)
30/6t2A17

Rcnr arli

-:-'.li ! \lillal l'al lhall0n j

.i \ \1la1n

AkhterM. Abdullah(Last Year)

'' ,:-::', P.-gr,in.l

> -t:f,n
-.n::er.{hmed

>: ::r L'llah Anay'et
''..:ional Clonrrncrcial

> :: h.1 ad

FIaque Bhuiyan
-.:r Ilossain/Sher Ali(Last ycar)

' :lgan Shaha
: .,:iqul Islam

-::rDrize
\{ilon Enterprize
: lnnan

Emdadul Haqr"re

S M Enterprize
Rose Corpolation
NiwamatUllah
i'.r.a Sher Ali(Last year)

Shafi Uddin Mollah
Ratan Agency
Sumona Store

Mosqo Intemational
KabirAhmed

i Md. Kaiyum
' : Srarnsuddoha

.:. \agar Ilardrvar Store

Dosth Mohatnmad

Rabbani

\lahbub Traders
.i: \{r'zaTrading
.l: \loklcsurRahntan
I r Balbul Miah
: \lansur Ali & Co.

. S .{ou Tahcr
'. : \azrul lslant

-\{d- Abul Khayer Patwaly
Sri Nirangan Roy
Shri Promod Chandra Das
Aliif Sindiket
Bangladesh Traders

BishanaJh Agor Owala
Md. Iakir Hossain Sumon
Md. Masum

Vd. Arif Hosen

Md Robiul Khan
Ifrs. Khadija Begum
!t{,S. Textile Asencv

G-5. 6

G-6. 4. 8

c-3
G-2

2nd-zl

2nd-3

2nd- 1

2nd-5

2nd-8

2nd-3

4th- 10

2nd-7

2nd- 10

2nd-9

3rd-1A

3rd-1/A
3rd- I
3rd

3rd-4

3rd-5, 6

3rd-9

3rd- 1 I

3Ld-12. l3
3rd- I 5

3rd-9

3rd-17

3rd- 1 8

4rh-3

4th-1, l/A
4th-5

4th-5

4rh- l 0

4th- 1 1

4th- 12

4tl1-12

4th-13

5rh-1,2

5rh- 1, 2

2rd-6
2rrd-9

3rcl-15

3rd- 1 l
4rh-3

4th-7

4th- 12

8,300 00

4.1 17.00

r.881.00

11,i07.00

5.940.00

1,354.00

1,264.00

7,843.00

1,728.00

170.00
"1 

"27 5.00

5.400.00

1,224.00

564.00

6,600.00

230.00

3,852.00

2,700.00

225.00

2,614.00

286.00

430.00

3.3 81.00

75.00

190.00

507.00

430.00

2,307.00

1.e05.00 ]

2,300.00 I

4.800.00 |

I

4.830.00 
|

100.00 I

4,690.00 I

200 00 I

3,608.0u 
I

2u0 ()0 
I

100.00 
I

200.u0 I

100 00 I

2.300.t)0 I

130.00 I

i.505 0() I

2.uu.1.00 |

6()() ()0 I

I

546.00 
I

4.540 00 
|

3,600.00 
|

4.100.00 I

5.355.u0 I

zoo.oeo.oo I

:.ooo oo I

8.300.00

4.1 17.00

1,881.00

I l.307.00

5.940.00

1,3 54.00

1,264,00

7,843.00

1.728.00

470.00
'1,275.00

5,400.00

7,224.00

564.00

6,600.00

230.00

3,852.00

2,700.00

225.00

2,614.00

286 00

430.0c)

3.3 8 1.00

75,00

190.00

507 00

430.00

2.30'7 00

1,905.00

2.300 00

4,800.00 
l

4.8:i0 00 |

t00 00 |

I

4,6e0.00 
|

200 00 
I

3,608 o0 
|

200 u0 
I

100 00 I

2()i) 00 I

I

200.00 
I

2,300.00 
|

4-r0 u0 |

1,505 0u I

I

2.000.00 
|

o0Lr u0 
I

546 0u I

I

4.5.r0.00 
I

3.600.u0 
|

4,100.u0 
I

5.355 ()o 
I

266.660.u0 
I

i 0()0 o0 I

T rsl 406,263.00 406,263.C0 I
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AUDITED FTNANCIAL STATEMENTS
OF

CRESCENT GROUP OF INDUSTRIES LIMITED
\r s CRESCENT OIL MILLS LTD. (UNSOLD PORTION)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,2018

l



Hrque Sheh AIam lf{ensur & Co.

Chartered Accountants

CRESCET{T GROT? OT f\:DT'STRIES LII\{ITED
IIUS Crescent Oil llilh Ltd- (Unsold Portion)

Statement of Financial Position
As at June 30.2018

FY-2017-2018
Amount (TI(.)

470,6fi.A0

FY-2016-2017
Amount (TK.)

471,641.00

ftrrcEr & Assets

f[d $lrtns {Annexure-A)

C.rrt Asscts
:-si{e ie hand
,i,&srt. r Bank
f,d Crrrent Assets

Td Assc{s 47A,617.00 471,64t.0$

CtrI Fund

C.rrrnt Liabilities
J"ummr Account with Crescent Trading
SFIC Current Account
;ebilities for Expenses
qilFT& ltustaba & Co. (Inter Company Transaction)

lnr Liabilities
TorI Current Liabilities

T*rI I iabilities

(5,,942,232.00) (5,755,568.00)

6,412,849.00 6,227,209.00

470,617.00 47t,641.Q0

. - - - runring policies and other notes fbrm an integrai part of the statement of Financial Position.

This is the Statement of Financial Position

ref-elred to in our report of even date.

: -: Dhaka,
- \^.il 1( lnlo

\Prrr :Jr 4v

4

5

6

7

8

I

I

I

I

i 1 ,23 5.00

405,/,99.00

242,022.00

5,551,035.00

17.418.00

1 1,23 5.00

405,499.00

242,022.00

5,736,675.00
t7,418.00

Haque Shah Alam
Chartered. Aceountar rs

,sffi

2



Haque Shah Alam Mansur & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Particulars

Income

Exrrenditure
Salary & Wages

Salary & Wages (Temporal)
Fastival Bonus

Printing & Stationary
Travelling Conveyance

Fuei & Oil
Lcgal E.xpenses

Depreciation Expenses (Annexure-A)
Total Expenditure
Excess of Expenditure over Income
Total

Place :Dhaka,
Dated :April 15,2A19.

CRESCENT GROUP OF INDUSTRIES LIVIITED
M/S Crescent Oil Mills Ltd. (Unsold Portion)

Staternent of Income & Experrtliture
For the yenr ended June 30, 2018

FY-2017-2018
Amount (TK.

FY-2Arc-24L7
Amount (TK.

185,640.00

t,ozq.oo
186,664.00ry

140,561.00

1,078.00

141,639.00

(141,639.00)

The accounting pclicies and other notes form an integral part of the tjnancial statements.

This is the Statement of Income & Expenditr"rre

referred to in our repofi ofeven date.

Haque Shah Alam
Chartered Accountants



Haque Sh:rir {ianr 1[itnsur & ( li.
il,:,i ; .'1 t.. -, ... : ,'

CRESCENT GROTIP OF INDUSTRIES LIMITED
M/S Crescent Oil Mills Ltd. (Unsold Portion)

Receipt & Payment Statement
F or thq year ended .Iune 30,, 2018

Particulars

Received
oloning Balance

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Total Opening Balance

Received from Sheikh Mustaba &c Co,

Total Received

Payment
Salary

Travelling & Conveyance

Total Payment
Closing Balance

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Total Closing Balance
Total

Place :Dhaka,
Dated :April 15,2419.

FY-2017-2018
Amount

FY-2016-201?
Amount (TK.

185,640.00

185,640.00

185,640.00

185,640.00

1t2,582.00

112,582.00

112,582.04

112,582.00

185,640.00

The accounting policies and other notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

112,582.00

This is the Receipt & Payment Statement

referred to in our report ofeven date.

Haque Shah Alam nsur & Co.

Chartered Accountants

ffi



Haque Shah -\iam \[irnsur .t Cti.

Charter*d Accou i1i;liiri

CRESCENT GROUP OF II{DUSTRIES LIMITED
MiS Crescent Oil Mills Ltd. (Unsold Portion)

Notes to the Accrounts

As at June 30,2018

1.00 Background :

ln exercise of powers under arlicles 4 & 5 (2) (a) (b) Bangladeshi Abandoned Property,

Managernent & Disposal order i971, the Ministry of Industries took over the establishrlent
as rileiiiioneci abo',-: anC subsequently that ha: been placed undcr BSF1C';i-- lett:r n';.

BlDlSll l/ FA.S/I31'2317 dated 29-06-1974 issued by the Ministry of Industry, Nationalized
Industries Division, Government of the people's republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.

1.01 Address of Registered Place of company :

The registered office of the company is located at Chinishilpa Bhaban, 3, Dilkuisha
Commercial Aria Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. The business operations of the Company ale

being carried out through its two branches located in Bangladesh . As follows : 1) MiS
Sheikh Mustaba & Co . 46, Imam gong, Dhaka. 2) MiS Crescent OilMills ltd . Aligong.

1.02 Principal Activities of the Company :

The Crescent Oil Mills Ltd. has one acre land. It has one godawn on the land which is

unused. There is no income on the property.

fsl- I
MI

2.00

3.00

Particulars

Fixed Assets

Opening Balance
Less: Depreciation
Ending Balance

Capital Fund

The above balance is brought forward from last year

Less: Income Statement Balance (Noie: 3.01)
Total

FY-2017-2018
Amount (TK.

FY-2016-2017

Amount (TK.

47t,641.A0
1,024.04

470,617.00

472.719.00

I,078.00
471,641.90

537,221.00
6.479.453.00

(5,942,232.00)

537.221.00

292,789.00
(5,755,568.00)

3.01 Income Statement Balance (Loss)

Opening Balance
Add: Loss during the year

Add: Adjr-rstment during the year

Total

(6,292,799.00)

186,664.00)
(6,479,453.00)

(6,t51,150.00)
141,639.00

16,292.789.0A)r--- --lr--:r
(6,479,453.00) _(6,2e2WlgL



Haque Shah AIam Mansur & Co.

Chartered Accounfants

Isrl
INo.I

4.00

Particulars

Current Account with Crescent Trading

The above balance is brougl-rt forward fi'om last year balance

Total

FY-2017-2018
Amount

FY-20rc-20t7
Amount

1i,235.00
11,235.00

11,235.0t)

11,235.00

5.00 BSFIC Current Account

Opening Balance

Add: During the year

Less: Adjustment during the year

Total

6.00 Liabilities for Expenses

Opening Balance

Add: During the year

7.00

7.01

Less: Adjustment during the year

Total

SK. Mustaba & Co. inter Co. transaction

Opening Balance
Add: During the year Qllote: 7.01)

Less: Adjustment during the year
Total

Inter Co. Transaction

I-ll =l
5,551,035.00

405,499._00

405,499.00

405,499.00

405,499.00

405.499.00

405,499.00

242,022.00 242,022.00

242,022.00

242,022.00

5,551,035.00

185.640.00

5,736,675.00

185,640.00

185,640.00

5,410,47 4.00

140,561 .00

5,551,035.00

140,561.00

140,561.00

Salary

Travelling & Conveyance

Total

8.00 Tax Liabilities

The above balance is brought forward from last year balance

Total
17.418.00

17,418.00

17,41 8,00

17,418.00

242,,022.00
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